
Rule 4 34 Form 4.20 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs S : 9 5 / 9 9 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

| 07005147 

Name of Compary 

one ame of (a) LONDON SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

{b) Insert full name and [AALE (B) 

adresses Stephen Franklin 
Panos Eliades Franklin & Co 
Olympia House 
Armitage Road 
London 
NW11 8RQ 

(c) Insert date the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company's 
affairs as at (c) 15 April 2015 

signed oo Date _ 17 April 2015 

For Official Use 

Presenters name, Panos Eliades Franklin & Co Liquidation Section Post Room 
address and reference 

(if any) Olympia House 
Armitage Road 

ae wi Mit 
wa104i2015 #254 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 
LONDON SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of London School of Technology Limited 

on the 15th April 2015 being a date not more than 14 days 
before the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Mikail Huda 

Signed VIA WA fa 

Dated 15th April 2015 



London School of Technology Limited 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets: 

Fixtures & Fittings 

Book Debts 

Directors’ Loans 

Estimated Total Assets available for Unsecured Non- 

Preferential Creditors 

SIGNATURE. J thal, Mh, pe. 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

45,671 0 

151,915 Uncertain 

69,427 Uncertain 

267,013 Uncertain 

DATE 45TH APRIL 2015 



A1~ Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to Realise 

Estimated Total Assets available for Unsecured Non-Preferential 
Creditors (carried from page A) Uncertain 

Liabilities 

Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims 

Directors 93,323 

Landlord 205,396 

PAYE/NIC 9,000 

Rates 19 932 

Student 2,670 

Trade Creditors 434,875 

Utility Creditors 39,001 

(504,197) 

Estimated Deficiency as regards Creditors (504,197) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary 1,000 

(1,000) 

ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY. £ (505,197) 

SIGNATURE Lobel Pde DATE 15TH APRIL 2015 



LONDON SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

Comments on the Directors’ Statement of Affairs 

The Statement of Affairs does not reflect the costs of insolvency 

Assets 

Fixtures and Fittings 
Fixtures and Fittings comprise a quantity of student workstations, computers, whiteboards, 
text/reference books and a telephone system. 

Book Debts 
Book Debts comprise Student Fees payable which, as a consequence of courses having been 
prematurely terminated, will not be recoverable 

Directors’ Loan Accounts 
Directors’ Loan Accounts relate to £25,000 and £44,427 due from MD Bhuiyan and Shafiqur 
Khan respectively Mr Huda believes that Mr Bhuryan 1s currently residing in Bangladesh 
and it 1s not known when he 1s returning. Mr. Khan disputes the original £93,000 which he 
has been requested to repay stating that the Company owes him £48,573 Mr Huda considers 
that recovery of the funds owed by Mr. Khan may require legal action 

Creditors 

Unsecured Creditors 
Unsecured liabilities total £504,197 The amounts shown have been derived from the 
Company’s records and may not necessarily agree with your own records However, the 
amounts stated will not prejudice your claim as it will be agreed by the Liquidator in due 
course Creditors may also be entitled to clam VAT Bad Debt Relief 

£93,323 of the unsecured claims total relates to the funds that the Directors, MD Bhutyan, 
Anwarul Haque, Mikai!l Huda and Sanual Satter personally mjected into the Company 

Share Capital 

The issued and fully paid up share capital ts £1,000 resultmg in an overall total deficiency of 

00 OLt'6P3 

NHe 
epny 

Hex 
Z
V
H
 

‘xasaippiy 
‘aowuelsg 

‘anueny 
JoUujUaA 

Oy 

0 
[ 00 

z9€°23 
TN 

ENS 
‘XesaippIW 

‘PleyuT 
‘peoy 

euly 
cot 

| 
uedinyg 

Wwe|s| 
[eMuy 

OW 

: 
NALNEM 

° 
Sy ee 613 

‘uopuoy ‘jeans Jeyeg SS “A 
T1OGE 

SAI 
_$ OP 

Prayua Jo UBnoH0g YOPUOT 

1 
ZZ} 

864N 
‘aud, 

ucdn 
aqseomeN 

‘uojuaqbu07 

° 
00 000'63 

MAI Wed UoUER 'ZOZE dA WOOY 
‘AHOI 

suorsno 8 onuoned WH 

| 00 0s‘z3 
| 81 £61'b0S3 
